
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS MEETING 

AGENDA ITEM 

CIP No.  Related  Item:  

LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S):  Responsible Fiscal Management 

PREPARED BY:  

 

 

Delen Goldberg 

Assistant City Manager 

Respectfully Submitted 

 

 

Ryann Juden 

City Manager  

MEETING DATE:  

1/20/2021 

 

  

NUMBER: 12. 
 

SUBJECT:  

Ratify City Attorney Micaela Moore's First Amendment to First Amended and Restated Employment 

Agreement Amending the Agreement to Extend the Term to January 14, 2024, Unless Otherwise Stated in the 

Agreement. (Citywide) (For Possible Action) 

REQUESTED BY: 

Delen Goldberg, Assistant City Manager, Human Resources 

WARD: 

 Citywide 

RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:  

It is recommended that the City Council accept City Attorney Micaela Moore's First Amendment to First 

Amended and Restated Employment Agreement amending the Agreement to extend the term to January 14, 

2024, unless otherwise stated in the Agreement.  

FISCAL IMPACT:   

AMOUNT:  None  

EXPLANATION:  N/A 

ACCOUNT NUMBER:  

 

STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  

On January 15, 2020, the City Council entered into a First Amended and Restated City Attorney Employment 

Agreement with City Attorney Micaela Moore (“Moore”).  That agreement is set to expire January 14, 2022, 

unless otherwise noted in the agreement.   

 

On January 6, 2021, City Council reviewed Moore’s performance and approved an extension of Moore’s First 

Amended and Restated City Attorney Employment Agreement until January 14, 2024, unless otherwise noted 

in the agreement.   

 


